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100-1 - 700-1 SEMI-  HERMETIC CHILLERS

Capacity Chart

MODEL COMPRESSOR LWT 80 90 95 100 105
°F TONS KW EER TONS KW EER TONS KW EER TONS KW EER TONS KW EER

42.0 10.9 9.5 11.2 10.3 10.3 9.9 10.1 10.7 9.4 9.8 11.1 8.8 9.5 11.5 8.3
100-1 3DB3R12M 44.0 11.3 9.6 11.5 10.7 10.4 10.2 10.4 10.8 9.6 10.2 11.2 9.0 9.8 11.7 8.5

45.0 11.5 9.6 11.7 11.0 10.5 10.3 10.7 10.9 9.7 10.3 11.3 9.2 10.1 11.8 8.6
50.0 12.4 9.9 12.3 11.8 10.8 10.9 11.5 11.3 10.2 11.2 11.7 9.6 10.9 12.2 9.1

42.0 12.4 11.7 10.7 11.8 12.6 9.5 11.5 13.1 9.0 11.1 13.6 8.4 10.8 14.1 7.9
120-1 3DF3R15M 44.0 12.9 11.8 11.0 12.3 12.8 9.7 11.9 13.3 9.2 11.5 13.9 8.6 11.3 14.4 8.1

45.0 13.1 11.9 11.1 12.4 12.9 9.9 12.1 13.4 9.3 11.8 14.0 8.7 11.5 14.5 8.2
50.0 14.3 12.4 11.7 13.5 13.4 10.4 13.2 13.9 9.8 12.8 14.5 9.2 12.4 15.0 8.7

42.0 12.9 13.1 10.7 12.2 14.1 9.4 11.8 14.6 8.8 11.4 15.2 8.2 11.1 15.7 7.8
150-1 3DS3R17ME 44.0 13.3 13.3 10.9 12.7 14.3 9.5 12.3 14.9 8.9 11.8 15.4 8.4 11.4 15.9 7.9

45.0 13.6 13.4 11.5 12.8 14.4 9.7 12.4 15.0 9.0 12.0 15.5 8.5 11.6 16.1 8.0
50.0 14.7 13.8 11.5 13.8 14.9 10.1 13.4 15.5 9+.5 12.9 16.1 8.8 12.5 16.7 8.3

42.0 14.8 13.6 11.8 13.8 14.6 10.3 13.4 15.0 9.8 12.9 15.5 9.2 12.5 15.9 8.6
200-1 4DA3R18M 44.0 15.3 13.8 12.0 14.4 14.8 10.6 13.9 15.3 10.0 13.5 15.8 9.3 13.0 16.3 8.8

45.0 15.6 13.9 12.2 14.7 14.9 10.7 14.3 15.4 10.1 13.8 15.9 9.4 13.3 16.4 8.9
50.0 17.2 14.4 13.9 16.2 15.6 11.3 15.6 16.3 10.6 15.1 16.1 10.0 14.6 17.1 9.4

42.0 17.0 15.8 11.8 16.0 17.0 10.3 15.5 17.6 9.7 15.0 18.1 9.2 14.4 18.6 8.6
220-1 4DB3R20M 44.0 19.6 16.1 12.0 16.5 17.3 10.6 16.0 17.9 9.9 15.5 18.5 9.3 14.9 19.0 8.7

45.0 17.9 16.2 12.2 16.9 17.4 10.7 16.3 18.1 10.0 15.8 18.6 9.4 15.3 19.2 8.8
50.0 19.7 16.9 12.8 18.6 18.3 11.3 17.9 18.9 10.6 17.3 18.5 9.9 16.8 20.1 9.3

42.0 19.1 16.9 12.0 18.0 18.2 10.6 17.4 18.8 10.0 16.8 19.5 9.3 9.7 20.1 8.8
250-1 4DH3R22M 44.0 19.9 17.2 12.4 18.8 16.6 10.9 18.2 19.2 10.2 17.6 19.9 9.5 17.0 20.5 9.0

45.0 20.3 17.3 12.5 19.1 18.7 11.0 18.6 19.3 10.3 17.9 20.0 9.6 17.3 20.6 9.1
50.0 22.3 17.9 13.3 21.0 19.4 11.6 20.4 20.1 11.0 19.7 20.9 10.2 19.1 21.6 9.6

42.0 26.6 26.0 11.3 25.0 27.9 10.0 24.3 28.8 9.4 23.4 29.6 8.8 22.6 30.6 8.3
301-1 6DB3R32M 44.0 27.6 26.5 11.5 26.0 28.4 10.2 25.2 29.3 9.6 24.3 30.2 9.0 23.5 31.2 8.4

45.0 28.2 26.8 11.7 26.6 28.7 10.3 25.8 29.6 9.7 24.9 30.6 9.1 24.1 31.5 8.5
50.0 30.8 28.0 12.2 29.0 30.0 10.8 28.0 31.0 10.1 27.1 32.0 9.5 26.2 33.0 8.9

42.0 27.5 28.5 10.4 25.8 30.4 9.3 25.1 31.4 8.8 24.2 32.4 8.2 23.3 33.3 7.7
351-1 6B4709PH 44.0 28.6 29.0 10.7 27.1 31.0 9.5 26.3 32.0 9.0 25.3 33.1 8.4 24.4 34.0 7.9

45.0 29.3 29.3 10.9 27.6 31.3 9.7 26.8 32.3 9.1 25.8 33.4 8.5 25.0 34.4 8.0
50.0 32.3 30.4 11.6 30.4 32.6 10.3 29.4 33.7 9.6 28.3 34.8 9.0 27.5 35.9 8.5

42.0 30.4 33.8 9.9 28.5 35.8 8.9 27.6 36.9 8.3 26.7 37.7 7.9 25.8 38.6 7.4
400-1 6B5406PH 44.0 31.7 34.5 10.2 29.8 36.6 9.1 28.8 37.6 8.5 27.8 38.5 8.1 26.8 39.4 7.6

45.0 32.5 34.8 10.3 30.4 36.9 9.2 29.3 38.0 8.6 28.4 38.9 8.2 27.5 39.8 7.7
50.0 35.7 36.4 10.9 33.3 38.6 9.7 32.3 39.8 9.1 31.3 40.7 8.6 30.1 41.7 8.1

42.0 37.8 40.2 10.2 35.8 42.8 9.1 34.8 44.3 8.6 33.5 45.7 8.0 32.5 47.1 7.6
500-1 6B6462PH 44.0 39.4 40.8 10.4 37.3 43.6 9.3 36.1 45.0 8.8 35.0 45.5 8.2 33.8 48.0 7.7

45.0 40.2 41.3 10.6 38.1 44.0 9.4 36.8 45.5 8.9 35.8 46.9 8.4 34.5 48.4 7.8
50.0 44.3 43.0 11.2 41.8 45.9 10.0 40.8 47.5 9.4 39.3 49.0 8.9 38.3 50.7 8.3

42.0 46.8 51.1 10.1 43.8 54.1 9.0 42.5 55.3 8.5 40.8 56.6 8.0 39.4 57.7 7.6
600-1 8DS3R67M 44.0 48.6 52.3 10.3 45.6 55.3 9.1 44.2 56.6 8.7 42.5 57.9 8.2 41.1 59.0 7.7

45.0 50.3 52.8 10.4 46.5 55.9 9.2 45.0 57.1 8.8 43.3 58.5 8.3 41.9 59.7 7.8
50.0 54.2 55.5 10.8 50.8 58.7 9.7 49.2 60.1 9.2 47.5 61.5 8.7 45.9 62.7 8.2

42.0 55.8 61.6 9.8 52.5 65.1 8.8 50.8 67.0 8.4 49.3 68.6 7.9 47.5 70.5 7.5
700-1 8C9400PH 44.0 57.5 63.1 9.9 54.6 66.5 9.0 52.9 68.5 8.5 51.3 70.0 8.1 49.2 71.9 7.6

45.0 58.8 63.9 10.1 55.8 67.2 9.1 54.2 69.1 8.6 52.5 71.8 8.2 50.4 72.6 7.7
50.0 63.8 67.8 10.5 61.0 70.6 9.6 59.3 72.7 9.1 57.5 74.6 8.6 55.8 76.5 8.1

1 Capacity on this chart are based on regfrigerant R407C.  Low ambient or lower leaving water temperatures can require the use of a glycol solution
or other fuid blends. These solutins affect the unit capacitties.  Please consult the factory  on these or other special fluids.

2 KW Input is for compressor(s) only.
3 EER = Energy Efficeincy Ration (BTU/watt-hour).  Power inputs include compressor(s), condnser fan motor(s) and control power
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Capacity Chart

MODEL COMPRESSOR LWT 80 90 95 100 105

°F TONS KW EER TONS KW EER TONS KW EER TONS KW EER TONS KW EER

42.0 15.9 17.7 10.2 15.3 18.9 9.0 14.8 19.5 8.5 14.3 20.2 7.9 13.8 20.8 7.5

150-2 3DA3R10M 44.0 16.9 17.9 10.4 15.8 19.2 9.2 15.3 19.8 8.7 14.8 20.5 8.1 14.3 21.1 7.6

45.0 17.2 18.0 10.6 16.2 19.3 9.3 15.7 20.0 8.8 15.1 20.7 8.2 14.6 21.3 7.7

50.0 18.6 18.5 11.2 17.3 19.8 9.8 16.9 20.6 9.2 16.3 21.4 8.5 15.7 22.1 8.0

42.0 19.3 19.5 10.3 18.1 21.0 9.1 17.6 21.8 8.5 17.0 22.5 8.0 16.4 23.2 7.5

200-2 3DB3R12M 44.0 19.8 19.7 10.5 18.7 21.3 9.3 18.1 22.1 8.7 17.5 22.9 8.1 17.0 23.6 7.7

45.0 20.3 19.9 10.6 19.0 21.5 9.4 18.5 22.3 8.8 17.8 23.1 8.2 17.3 23.9 7.8

50.0 21.8 20.5 11.2 20.6 22.3 9.8 19.9 23.2 9.2 19.3 24.0 8.6 18.7 24.9 8.1

42.0 23.0 23.1 10.0 21.6 25.0 8.8 20.9 25.9 8.3 20.2 26.8 7.7 19.5 27.7 7.3

240-2 3DF3R15M 44.0 23.8 23.5 10.2 22.3 25.5 9.0 21.7 26.4 8.5 20.8 27.4 7.9 20.2 28.3 7.4

45.0 24.3 23.7 10.4 22.8 25.7 9.1 22.1 26.6 8.6 21.3 27.6 8.0 20.5 28.5 7.5

50.0 26.3 24.6 0.9 24.8 26.7 9.6 23.9 27.7 9.0 23.1 28.8 8.4 22.3 29.9 7.8

42.0 25.9 26.3 10.1 24.5 28.4 9.0 23.8 29.4 8.5 23.0 30.4 7.9 22.3 31.4 7.5

300-2 3DS3R17M 44.0 26.8 26.6 10.4 25.3 28.8 9.2 24.6 29.8 8.6 23.8 30.9 8.1 22.9 32.0 7.6

45.0 27.2 26.8 10.5 25.7 28.9 9.3 25.0 30.0 8.7 24.1 31.1 8.2 23.3 32.2 7.7

50.0 29.8 27.7 11.0 27.8 30.0 9.7 26.8 31.2 9.1 26.0 32.4 8.5 25.0 33.6 7.9

42.0 29.3 27.0 11.7 27.4 29.1 10.3 26.7 29.9 9.7 25.7 30.8 9.1 24.8 31.7 8.6

400-2 4DA3R18M 44.0 30.6 27.5 12.0 28.7 29.6 10.6 27.8 30.5 10.0 26.8 31.5 9.3 25.9 32.4 8.6

45.0 31.2 27.7 12.2 29.2 29.9 10.7 28.3 30.9 10.1 27.4 31.8 9.4 26.5 32.8 8.9

50.0 34.3 28.9 12.9 32.2 31.2 11.3 31.3 32.3 10.6 30.2 33.4 10.0 29.2 34.4 9.4

42.0 34.0 31.7 11.7 32.0 34.1 10.3 30.8 35.2 9.7 29.9 36.3 9.1 28.8 37.3 8.6

440-2 4DB3R20M 44.0 35.3 32.1 12.0 33.2 34.6 10.6 32.0 35.8 9.9 30.9 36.9 9.3 29.9 38.0 8.8

45.0 35.8 32.4 12.2 33.8 35.0 10.7 32.7 36.2 10.0 31.7 37.2 9.4 30.7 38.4 8.9

50.0 39.5 33.7 12.8 37.1 36.4 11.3 35.8 37.8 10.5 34.7 39.0 9.9 33.5 40.3 9.3

42.0 38.2 33.7 12.0 35.9 36.4 10.6 34.9 37.3 9.9 33.6 39.0 9.3 32.5 40.2 8.7

500-2 4DH3R22M 44.0 39.8 34.3 12.3 37.4 37.0 10.8 36.3 38.3 10.2 34.9 39.6 9.5 34.0 40.9 9.0

45.0 40.7 34.5 12.5 38.3 37.4 11.0 37.2 38.8 10.3 35.8 40.1 9.6 34.8 41.4 9.1

50.0 44.6 35.8 13.3 41.8 38.8 11.6 40.8 40.3 11.0 39.2 41.8 10.2 38.2 43.2 9.6

42.0 54.5 51.8 11.6 51.2 55.5 10.2 49.5 57.4 9.6 47.8 59.3 9.0 46.1 61.0 8.4

601-2 6DB3R32M 44.0 56.3 52.8 11.8 52.8 56.5 10.4 51.1 58.4 9.8 49.2 60.2 9.1 47.5 62.0 8.6

45.0 57.5 53.4 11.9 54.1 57.1 10.5 52.3 59.0 9.9 51.3 60.9 9.2 48.7 62.8 8.7

50.0 62.8 55.9 12.5 59.0 59.8 11.0 56.8 61.9 10.3 54.9 63.8 9.7 52.9 65.8 9.1

42.0 55.9 57.2 10.6 52.5 61.0 9.4 50.8 63.0 8.8 49.1 64.9 8.3 47.4 66.7 7.8

701-2 6D4709PH 44.0 58.3 58.2 10.9 54.7 62.1 9.6 52.7 64.0 9.0 50.9 66.0 8.5 49.2 68.2 8.0

45.0 59.3 58.7 11.0 55.8 62.0 9.7 54.2 64.7 9.2 52.1 67.0 8.6 50.4 68.8 8.1

50.0 65.0 61.5 11.7 61.3 65.5 10.3 59.3 67.7 9.7 57.4 70.0 9.1 55.4 72.1 8.5

42.0 62.5 66.7 10.3 58.8 70.9 9.2 56.8 73.0 8.7 54.9 74.9 8.1 52.5 76.7 7.6

800-2 6B5406PH 44.0 65.2 68.0 10.6 61.3 72.2 9.4 59.2 74.2 8.8 56.9 76.3 8.3 54.8 78.3 7.8

45.0 66.5 68.5 100.7 62.5 72.7 9.5 60.2 75.0 8.9 58.3 77.0 8.4 55.9 79.0 7.9

50.0 72.9 71.6 11.3 68.8 76.0 10.1 66.3 78.5 9.5 64.2 80.1 8.9 61.9 82.7 8.4

42.0 75.0 82.5 9.6 70.8 88.0 8.6 68.8 90.5 8.1 66.7 93.5 7.7 64.3 96.0 7.2

1000-2 6B6462PH 44.0 78.3 84.0 9.8 73.8 89.5 8.8 71.7 92.0 8.3 69.4 95.0 7.8 67.3 98.0 7.4

45.0 80.0 85.0 9.9 74.3 90.5 8.9 73.3 93.0 8.4 70.8 96.0 7.9 68.5 99.0 7.5

50.0 87.5 89.0 10.5 82.7 95.0 9.4 80.4 98.0 8.8 77.7 101.0 8.3 75.4 104.0 7.8

42.0 91.7 104.0 9.2 85.6 109.0 8.3 83.3 111.0 7.9 80.0 113.5 7.5 77.1 115.5 7.1

1200-2 8DS3R67M 44.0 95.0 107.0 9.4 89.6 112.0 8.5 86.7 113.8 8.0 84.1 116.2 7.6 80.4 118.3 7.2

45.0 96.7 108.0 9.5 90.8 113.5 8.6 88.3 116.0 8.1 85.0 117.7 7.7 82.3 119.8 7.3

50.0 105.8 113.5 9.9 100.0 120.0 8.9 96.7 122.0 8.5 94.2 124.9 8.1 90.8 127.0 7.7

42.0 111.7 124.0 9.4 104.2 131.0 8.4 101.7 134.0 8.0 98.3 137.5 7.5 95.5 141.0 7.1

1400-2 8C9400PH 44.0 114.2 126.0 9.6 106.7 133.0 8.6 105.8 137.0 8.2 102.5 140.0 7.7 99.2 143.5 7.3

45.0 115.0 128.0 9.8 107.9 135.0 8.7 108.3 139.0 8.3 105.0 142.0 7.8 93.3 146.0 7.4

50.0 129.2 134.0 10.2 122.5 142.0 9.2 118.3 146.0 8.7 114.2 149.5 8.2 110.8 153.5 7.8

1

On these or other special fuids.
2 KW Input is for compressor(s) only.
3 EER = Energy Efficeincy Ration (BTU/watt-hour).  Power inputs include compressor(s), condnser fan motor(s) and control power

150-2 - 1400-2  SEMI- HERMETIC CHILLERS

Capacity on this chart are based on regfrigerant R407C.  Low ambient or lower leaving water temperatures can require 
the use of a glycol solution or other fuid blends. These solutins affect the unit capacitties.  Please consult the factory 
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Semi Hermetic - Single Circuit

R407C Packaged Air Cooled Chillers

DeltaPro Nominal Length Width Height Fluid RLA Weight

Model BTUH Inches Inches Inches Conn. Qty HP Model Ea. Ea. Qty Fla ea. MCS M.O.P. Pounds

100-1-5-T7-SH 43.6 215 3.3 60 100

100-1-5-T8-SH 128,400 1.25" FPT 10 3DBR12M 20.0 106 1.6 30 45 1000

100-1-5-T9-SH 85 34 40 16.5 84 2 1.72 25 40

120-1-5-T7-SH 48.1 275 3.3 70 110

120-1-5-T8-SH 145,200 1.5" FPT 12 3DF3R15M 23.6 138 1.6 30 50 1200

150-1-5-T7-SH 59.6 275 2.3 80 125

150-1-5-T8-SH 148,800 15 3DS3R17M 29.0 138 1.2 40 60 1600

150-1-5-T9-SH 23.6 110 0.9 35 50

200-1-5-T7-SH 66.6 308 2.3 90 150

200-1-5-T8-SH 171,600 145 1 20 4DA3R18M 33.3 154 1.2 45 80 1700

200-1-5-T9-SH 24.7 135 0.9 35 50

220-1-5-T7-SH 2" MPT 65.6 374 2.3 90 150

220-1-5-T8-SH 195,600 22 4DB3R20M 32.8 187 1.2 45 70 1700

220-1-5-T9-SH 26.5 135 0.9 35 60

250-1-5-T7-SH 44 82.1 428 2.3 110 175

250-1-5-T8-SH 223,200 25 4DH3R22M 41.1 214 1.2 60 90 1900

250-1-5-T9-SH 34.4 175 3 0.9 50 80

301-1-5-T7-SH 105.0 565 2.3 150 225

301-1-5-T8-SH 309,600 183 30 6DB3R32M 52.5 283 1.2 70 110 2050

301-1-5-T9-SH 40.0 230 0.9 60 90

351-1-5-T7-SH 2.5" MPT 117.1 550 2.3 175 250

351-1-5-T8-SH 321,600 35 6B4709PH 58.6 275 1.2 80 125 2400

351-1-5-T9-SH 46.4 220 4 0.9 70 100

400-1-5-T7-SH 54.5 157.1 700 2.3 225 350

400-1-5-T8-SH 352,000 143 40 6B5406PH 78.6 350 1.2 110 175 2900

400-1-5-T9-SH 62.9 280 0.9 90 125

500-1-5-T7-SH 160.0 950 2.3 200 350

500-1-5-T8-SH 441,600 50 6B6462PH 80.0 425 1.2 100 175 3100

500-1-5-T9-SH 84 63.6 340 6 0.9 90 125

600-1-5-T7-SH 183 3" MPT 224.3 1070 2.3 300 500

600-1-5-T8-SH 540,000 60 8DS3R67M 112.1 535 1.2 150 250 4900

600-1-5-T9-SH 80.0 405 0.9 110 175

700-1-5-T7-SH 228.6 1288 2.3 350 500

700-1-5-T8--SH 650,400 70 8C9400PH 114.3 590 8 1.2 175 250 5200

700-1-5-T9--SH 91.4 472 0.9 125 200

Compressor Fan Motor
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Semi Hermetic Dual Circuit
R407C Packaged Air Cooled Chillers

DeltaPro Nominal Length Width Height Fluid RLA LRA Weight

Model BTUH Inches Inches Inches Conn. Qty HP Model Ea. Ea. Qty Fla ea. MCS M.O.P. Pounds

150-2-5-T7-SH 43.6 215 2.3 100 125

150-2-5-T8-SH 188,400 7.5 3DA3R10M 20.0 106 1.2 50 60 1800

150-2-5-T9-SH 145 16.5 84 2 0.9 25 35

200-2-5-T7-SH 43.6 215 2.3 110 125

200-2-5-T8-SH 222,000 10 3DB3R12M 20.0 106 1.2 50 60 2100

200-2-5-T9-SH 44 16.5 84 0.9 25 35

240-2-5-T7-SH 265,200 48.1 275 2.3 125 150 2250

240-2-5-T8-SH 2.5" MPT 12 3DF3R15M 23.6 138 1.2 60 80

300-2-5-T7-SH 183 59.6 275 3 2.3 150 200

300-2-5-T8-SH 300,000 15 3DS3R17M 29.0 138 1.2 70 90 2600

300-2-5-T9-SH 23.6 110 0.9 35 50

400-2-5-T7-SH 66.6 308 2.3 175 225

400-2-5-T8-SH 339,600 20 4DA3R18M 33.3 154 1.2 80 110 3100

400-2-5-T9-SH 143 54.5 24.7 135 0.9 35 50

500-2-5-T7-SH 65.6 374 4 2.3 175 200

500-2-5-T8-SH 392,400 22 4DB3R20M 32.8 187 1.2 80 110 2900

500-2-5-T9-SH 26.5 135 0.9 40 60

601-2-5-T7-SH 2 82.1 428 2.3 200 250

601-2-5-T8-SH 446,400 3" MPT 25 4DH3R22M 41.1 214 1.2 100 125 2900

601-2-5-T9-SH 84 34.4 175 6 0.9 50 80

701-2-5-T7-SH 105.0 565 2.3 250 350

701-2-5-T8-SH 627,600 183 30 6DB3R32M 52.5 283 1.2 150 175 5500

701-2-5-T9-SH 40.0 230 0.9 60 90

800-2-5-T7-SH 117.1 550 2.3 300 400

800-2-5-T8-SH 650,400 35 6B4709PH 58.6 275 1.2 150 200 5700

800-2-5-T9-SH 46.4 220 0.9 125 150

1000-2-5-T7-SH 157.1 700 8 2.3 400 500

1000-2-5-T8-SH 720,000 223 4" V 40 6B5406PH 78.6 350 1.2 175 250 5800

1000-2-5-T9-SH 62.9 280 0.9 150 200

1000-2-5-T7-SH 160.0 950 6.6 400 550

1000-2-5-T8-SH 879,600 228 50 6B6462PH 80.0 425 6 3.1 200 250 6400

1000-2-5-T9-SH 63.6 340 2.5 150 200

1200-2-5-T7-SH 56.5 224.3 1070 6.6 600 700

1200-2-5-T8-SH 1,060,000 283 89 60 8DS3R67M 112.1 535 8 3.1 300 350 6500

1200-2-5-T9-SH 80.0 405 2.5 200 250

1400-2-5-T7-SH 5" V 228.6 1288 6.6 600 800

1400-2-5-T8-SH 1,295,000 338 70 8C9400PH 114.3 590 10 3.1 300 400 8500

1400-2-5-T9-SH 91.4 472 2.5 250 300

Compressor Fan Motor
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IES SINGLE CIRCUIT

R407C Split System, Air Cooled

DeltaPro Nominal Length Width Height Fluid Refrig Conn RLA LRA Weight Condenser

Model BTUH Inches Inches Inches Conn. Dischg Liquid Qty HP Model Ea. Ea. Qty Fla ea. MCA M.O.P. Pounds Selection

100-1-5-T7-SH 43.6 215 3.3 60 100

100-1-5-T8-SH 128,400 1.25" 10 3DBR12M 20.0 106 1.6 30 45 800 CS120S

100-1-5-T9-SH FPT 16.5 84 2 1.72 25 40

120-1-5-T7-SH 1 1/8" 48.1 275 3.3 70 110

120-1-5-T8-SH 145,200 42 5/8" 12 3DF3R15M 23.6 138 1.6 30 50 825 CS120S

150-1-5-T7-SH 59.6 275 2.3 80 125

150-1-5-T8-SH 148,800 15 3DS3R17M 29.0 138 1.2 40 60 850 DCM016

150-1-5-T9-SH 2" MPT 23.6 110 0.9 35 50

200-1-5-T7-SH 66.6 308 2.3 90 150

200-1-5-T8-SH 171,600 1 20 4DA3R18M 33.3 154 1.2 45 80 950 DCM020

200-1-5-T9-SH 65 24.7 135 0.9 35 50

220-1-5-T7-SH 65.6 374 2.3 90 150

220-1-5-T8-SH 195,600 1 3/8" 22 4DB3R20M 32.8 187 1.2 45 70 1000 DCM024

220-1-5-T9-SH 7/8" 26.5 135 0.9 35 60

250-1-5-T7-SH 82.1 428 2.3 110 175

250-1-5-T8-SH 223,200 25 4DH3R22M 41.1 214 1.2 60 90 1000 DCM030

250-1-5-T9-SH 2.5" MPT 34.4 175 3 0.9 50 80

301-1-5-T7-SH 105.0 565 2.3 150 225

301-1-5-T8-SH 309,600 30 6DB3R32M 52.5 283 1.2 70 110 1100 DCM035

301-1-5-T9-SH 34 40.0 230 0.9 60 90

351-1-5-T7-SH 117.1 550 2.3 175 250

351-1-5-T8-SH 321,600 60 1 5/8" 35 6B4709PH 58.6 275 1.2 80 125 1300 DCM040

351-1-5-T9-SH 46.4 220 4 0.9 70 100

400-1-5-T7-SH 1 1/8" 157.1 700 2.3 225 350

400-1-5-T8-SH 352,000 40 6B5406PH 78.6 350 1.2 110 175 1400 DCM040

400-1-5-T9-SH 62.9 280 0.9 90 125

500-1-5-T7-SH 160.0 950 2.3 200 350

500-1-5-T8-SH 441,600 50 6B6462PH 80.0 425 1.2 100 175 1600 DCM060

500-1-5-T9-SH 85 63.6 340 6 0.9 90 125

600-1-5-T7-SH 3" MPT 224.3 1070 2.3 300 500

600-1-5-T8-SH 540,000 60 8DS3R67M 112.1 535 1.2 150 250 1700 DCM060

600-1-5-T9-SH 2 1/8" 80.0 405 0.9 110 175

700-1-5-T7-SH 228.6 1288 2.3 350 500

700-1-5-T8--SH 650,400 70 8C9400PH 114.3 590 8 1.2 175 250 1950 DCM082

700-1-5-T9--SH 91.4 472 0.9 125 200

Fan MotorCompressor
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IES - DUAL CIRCUIT

R407C Split System, Air Cooled

DeltaPro Nominal Length Width Height Fluid Refrig Conn RLA LRA Weight Condenser 

Model BTUH Inches Inches Inches Conn. Dischg Liquid Qty HP Model Ea. Ea. Qty Fla ea. MCS M.O.P. Pounds Selection

150-2-5-T7-SH 43.6 215 2.3 100 125

150-2-5-T8-SH 188,400 7/8" 7.5 3DA3R10M 20.0 106 1.2 50 60 1100 DCM020

150-2-5-T9-SH 16.5 84 2 0.9 25 35

200-2-5-T7-SH 42 43.6 215 2.3 110 125

200-2-5-T8-SH 222,000 5/8" 10 3DB3R12M 20.0 106 1.2 50 60 1200 DCM024

200-2-5-T9-SH 16.5 84 0.9 25 35

240-2-5-T7-SH 265,200 1 1/8" 48.1 275 2.3 125 150 1300 DCM030

240-2-5-T8-SH 2.5" MPT 12 3DF3R15M 23.6 138 1.2 60 80

300-2-5-T7-SH 59.6 275 3 2.3 150 200

300-2-5-T8-SH 300,000 15 3DS3R17M 29.0 138 1.2 70 90 1500 DCM035

300-2-5-T9-SH 85 23.6 110 0.9 35 50

400-2-5-T7-SH 66.6 308 2.3 175 225

400-2-5-T8-SH 339,600 20 4DA3R18M 33.3 154 1.2 80 110 1650 DCM040

400-2-5-T9-SH 24.7 135 0.9 35 50

500-2-5-T7-SH 65.6 374 4 2.3 175 200

500-2-5-T8-SH 392,400 60 1 3/8" 22 4DB3R20M 32.8 187 1.2 80 110 1700 DCM047

500-2-5-T9-SH 7/8" 26.5 135 0.9 40 60

601-2-5-T7-SH 2 82.1 428 2.3 200 250

601-2-5-T8-SH 446,400 3" MPT 25 4DH3R22M 41.1 214 1.2 100 125 1800 DCM060

601-2-5-T9-SH 34 34.4 175 6 0.9 50 80

701-2-5-T7-SH 105.0 565 2.3 250 350

701-2-5-T8-SH 627,600 30 6DB3R32M 52.5 283 1.2 150 175 1900 DCM070

701-2-5-T9-SH 40.0 230 0.9 60 90

800-2-5-T7-SH 110 117.1 550 2.3 300 400

800-2-5-T8-SH 650,400 35 6B4709PH 58.6 275 1.2 150 200 2000 DCM082

800-2-5-T9-SH 1 5/8" 46.4 220 0.9 125 150

1000-2-5-T7-SH 157.1 700 8 2.3 400 500

1000-2-5-T8-SH 720,000 4" V 40 6B5406PH 78.6 350 1.2 175 250 2400 DCM095

1000-2-5-T9-SH 62.9 280 0.9 150 200

1000-2-5-T7-SH 160.0 950 6.6 400 550

1000-2-5-T8-SH 879,600 1 1/8" 50 6B6462PH 80.0 425 6 3.1 200 250 2800 DCL-112

1000-2-5-T9-SH 63.6 340 2.5 150 200

1200-2-5-T7-SH 224.3 1070 6.6 600 700

1200-2-5-T8-SH 1,060,000 120 66 60 8DS3R67M 112.1 535 8 3.1 300 350 3000 DCL-137

1200-2-5-T9-SH 2 1/8" 80.0 405 2.5 200 250

1400-2-5-T7-SH 5" V 228.6 1288 6.6 600 800

1400-2-5-T8-SH 1,295,000 70 8C9400PH 114.3 590 10 3.1 300 400 3200 DCL-167

1400-2-5-T9-SH 91.4 472 2.5 250 300

Compressor Fan Motor
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GLYCOL FACTOR TABLE

% Propylene Glycol by weight 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 50%

Freezing Point in ⁰F 24 18 15 9 5 -5 -30

Capacity factor Multiplier* 0.992 0.986 0.972 0.960 0.950 0.928 0.878

Pressure Drop Multiplier 1.04 1.08 1.13 1.21 1.26 1.47 2.79

% Ethylene Glycol by weight 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Freezing Point in ⁰F 25 21 17 11 5 0 -10

Capacity factor Multiplier* 0.98 0.96 0.95 0.93 0.92 0.91 0.89

Pressure Drop Multiplier 1.08 1.11 1.16 1.21 1.27 1.32 1.38

*At standard ARI 590 conditions: 54⁰F entering fluid temperature, 44⁰F leaving fluid temperature, 95⁰F ambient temperature, 0.0005 fouling.

PROPYLENE GLYCOL CAPACITY CORRECTION FACTOR TABLE

ETHYLENE  GLYCOL CAPACITY CORRECTION FACTOR TABLE


